BAHRAIN ROYAL EQUESTRIAN & ENDURANCE FEDERATION

BREEF END OF SEASON ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP 01-MAY-2009
Stage Wise Report of VG-4 - CEIl ** 120KM

Print Date: 5/5/2009 11:34:13 AM

Pos Rider No. Rider Stage Position  Arrival M.T.ToVet VetIn T.ToVet RideTime TR.Time Speed A.Speed Departure
‘ 1 ‘ ‘ 49 ‘ Mr.SALMAN ISA SALMAN ALI AL RADHI  (Bahrain/10056191)
1 4 18:38:58 18:58:58 18:46:30 00:14:01 01:22:59 01:22:59 21.69 21.69 19:22:59
2 3 20:45:12 21:05:12 20:48:30 00:03:18 01:25:31 02:48:30 21.05 21.37 21:18:30
3 2 22:07:52 22:27:52 22:10:44 00:02:52 00:52:14 03:40:44 22.97 21.75 22:50:44
4 1 23:39:13 23:59:13 23:43:29 00:04:16  00:52:45 04:33:29 22.75 21.94 00:23:29
Horse: AQABA ST. NICHOLAS Mixed Bred/GREY/1998/Gelding/BRN00244 Owner: HAWAR STABLE Trainer:  ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF
‘ 2 ‘ ‘ 78 ‘ Mr.ABDULLA HILAL AL KHATRI (Bahrain/10023934)
1 1 18:47:35 19:07:35 18:49:33 00:01:58 01:19:33 01:19:33 22.63 22.63 19:19:33
2 1 20:41:08 21:01:08 20:44:25 00:03:17 01:24:52 02:44:25 21.21 21.90 21:14:25
3 1 22:07:19 22:27:19 22:10:07 00:02:48 00:55:42 03:40:07 21.54 21.81 22:50:07
4 2 23:38:51 23:58:51 23:43:39  00:04:48 00:53:32 04:33:39 22.42 21.93 00:23:39
Horse: FARAS KAOMA Pure Arabian Bred/BAY/2000/Colt/PP00 Owner: AL ASAYEL STABLE Trainer: AL ASAYEL STABLE
‘ 3 ‘ ‘ 89 ‘ Mr.ISA ABDULLA ALI AL HAZZA (Bahrain/10043676)
1 5 18:52:13 19:12:13 18:53:18 00:01:05 01:23:18 01:23:18 21.61 21.61 19:23:18
2 7 20:47:40 21:07:40 20:48:54 00:05:51 01:30:13 02:53:31 19.95 20.75 21:23:31
3 5 22:21:25 22:41:25 22:22:39 00:01:14 00:59:08 03:52:39  20.29 20.63 23:02:39
4 3 00:02:26 00:22:26 00:06:05 00:03:39 01:03:26 04:56:05 18.92 20.26 00:46:05
Horse: CR PRINCE CHARMING Pure Arabian Bred/CHESTNUT/1995/Gelding/BRN40091  Owner: AHMED AL FATEH STABLE Trainer: AHMED AL FATEH STABLE
‘ 4 ‘ ‘ 3 ‘ Sh.MOHAMMED BIN KHALID AL KHALIFA (Bahrain/10015043)
1 6 18:50:40 19:10:40 18:53:19 00:02:39  01:23:19 01:23:19 21.60 21.60 19:23:19
2 4 20:45:53 21:05:53 20:48:43 00:02:50 01:25:24 02:48:43 21.08 21.34 21:18:43
3 3 22:13:40 22:33:40 22:15:57 00:02:17 00:57:14 03:45:57 20.97 21.24 22:55:57
4 4 00:02:09 00:22:09 00:05:17 00:03:08 01:13:27 04:59:24 16.34 20.04 00:49:24
Horse: SUMARA Pure Arabian Bred/GREY/2000/Gelding/BRN40030 Owner: ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN Trainer: ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF
‘ 5 ‘ ‘ 85 ‘ Ms.RACHAEL ALMERAS (Angola/10021699)
1 20 18:54:26 19:14:26 18:58:02 00:03:36  01:28:02 01:28:02 20.45 20.45 19:28:02

2 10 20:51:21 21:11:21 20:54:17 00:02:56 01:26:15 02:54:17 20.87 20.66 21:24:17




3 4 22:19:20 22:39:20 22:21:47 00:02:27 00:57:30 03:51:47 20.87 20.71 23:01:47

4 5 00:02:10 00:22:10 00:05:42 00:03:32 01:08:32 05:.00:19 17.51 19.98 00:50:19
Horse: AARGYLE Pure Arabian Bred/BAY/2000/Gelding/PP00 Owner: ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN Trainer: ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF
‘ 6 ‘ ‘ 18 ‘ Mr.AHMED MOHD AL MARRI (United Arab Emirates/10018323)
1 21 185441 19:14:41 18:58:36 00:03:55 01:28:36 01:28:36  20.32 20.32 19:28:36
2 12  20:51:17 21:11:17 20:57.01 00:05:44 01:28:25 02:57:01 20.36 20.34 21:27:01
3 8 22:24:45 22:44:45 22:27:23 00:02:38 01:07:08 04:04:09 17.87 19.66 23:14:09
4 6 00:15:17 00:35:17 00:19:28 00:23:10 01:05:09 05:09:18 18.42 18.27 00:59:28
Horse: SARACEN SULTAN Pure Arabian Bred/GREY/1992/Gelding/BRN00076 Owner: UAE Trainer: AHMED AL FATEH STABLE
‘ 7 ‘ ‘ 34 ‘ Mr.KHALID SALEH BALUSHI (Oman/FEIID00)
1 12  18:51:06 19:11:06 18:56:31 00:05:25 01:26:31 01:26:31 20.81 20.81 19:26:31
2 6 20:45:30 21:05:30 20:51:35 00:06:05 01:25:04 02:51:35 21.16 20.98 21:21:35
3 7 22:23:48 22:43:48 22:28:14 00:04:26 01:06:39 03:58:14 18.00 20.15 23.08:14
4 7 00:13:04 00:33:04 00:23:05 00:10:01 01:14:51 05:13:05 16.03 19.16 01:03:05
Horse: DOR ELEA NOR PANK MAR[Rure Arabian Bred/CHESTNUT/1980/Gelding/PP0O0 Owner: OMAN Trainer: OMAN
MOON
‘ 8 ‘ ‘ 17 ‘ mkggl\z(ED MOHAMMED AL JABER AL (United Arab Emirates/FEI ID0O0)
1 22  18:54:26 19:14:26 18:59:09 00:04:43 01:29:09 01:29:09 20.19 20.19 19:29:09
2 13  20:51:58 21:11:58 20:57:30 00:05:32 01:28:21 02:57:30 20.37 20.28 21:27:30
3 9 22:34:16 22:54:16 22:36:06 00:01:50 01:08:36 04:06:06 18.99 19.94 23:16:06
4 00:23:08 00:43:08 00:26:36  00:03:28 01:10:30 05:16:06  19.00 20.57 01:06:36
Horse: AL HABEEBA Anglo Arab/BAY/1999/Mare/UAE00261 Owner: UAE Trainer: UAE
‘ 9 ‘ ‘ 7 ‘ Mr.ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMMED ALZAED (Bahrain/10026481)
1 29  18:56:28 19:16:28 19:03:12 00:06:44 01:33:12 01:33:12 19.31 19.31 19:33:12
2 14  21:04:34 21:24:34 21:08:35 00:04:01 01:35:23 03:08:35 18.87 19.09 21:38:35
3 10  22:34:17 22:54:17 22:39:11 00:04:54 01:00:36 04:09:11 19.80 19.26 23:19:11
4 9 00:23:10 00:43:10 00:32:59 00:09:49 01:13:48 05:22:59 16.26 18.58 01:12:59
Horse: BLYTHSWOOD AKABAR  Mixed Bred/CHESTNUT/1999/Gelding/BRN40160 Owner: ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN Trainer:  ABDULHAK KADDOURI
‘ 10 ‘ ‘ 20 ‘ Mr.AHMED ABDUL SAMAD (Bahrain/10018631)
1 36 19:06:00 19:26:00 19:07:56 00:01:56 01:37:56 01:37:56 18.38 18.38 19:37:56
2 16  21:10:44 21:30:44 21:13:18 00:02:34 01:35:22 03:13:18 18.87 18.62 21:43:18
3 11  22:46:34 23:06:34 22:48:34 00:02.00 01:05:16 04:18:34 18.39 18.56 23:28:34
4 10  00:47:40 01:07:40 00:50:40 00:03:00 01:22:06 05:40:40 14.62 17.61 01:30:40




Horse: DRUMLIN CRUISER Pure Arabian Bred/BAY/1999/Gelding/AUS01532 Owner: ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN Trainer: ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF

Pos Rider No. Rider Stage Position Arrival M.T.ToVet VetIn T.ToVet RideTime TR.Time Speed A.Speed Departure
‘ 11 ‘ ‘ 33 ‘ Mr.AL SAYYID MUNTHAR AL BUSAID (Oman/FEIID.00)
1 46 18:56:34 19:16:34 19:13:41  00:17:07 01:43:41 01:43:41 17.36 17.36 19:43:41
2 23 21:09:16 21:29:16 21:21:10 00:11:54 01:37:29 03:21:10 18.46 17.90 21:51:10
3 13 23:15:36 23:35:36 23:22:28 00:06:52  01:31:18 04:52:28 13.14 16.41 00:02:28
4 11 01:14:37 01:34:37 01:23:51 00:09:14 01:21:23 06:13:51 14.75 16.05 02:03:51
Horse: ABUL HOL Thorough Bred/BAY/2000/Stallion/PP0000 Owner: OMAN Trainer: OMAN
‘ 12 ‘ ‘ 57 ‘ Mr.HOOD EBRAHIM ALI HUSAIN (Bahrain/10043808)
BUCHEERI
1 51 19:15:30 19:35:30 19:20:24 00:04:54  01:50:24 01:50:24 16.30 16.30 19:50:24
2 29  21:43:22 22:03:22 21:49:01 00:05:39 01:58:37 03:49:01 15.17 15.72 22:19:01
3 15  23:32:05 23:52:05 23:37:28 00:05:23  01:18:27 05:07:28 15.30 15.61 00:17:28
4 12 01:35:00 01:55:00 01:40:38 00:05:38 01:23:10 06:30:38  14.43 15.36 02:20:38
Horse: A"LANDELL SHIRAZ Mixed Bred/BAY/1998/Mare/BRN00238 Owner: AL ROWAIE STABLE Trainer: AL ROWAIE STABLE
‘ 13 ‘ ‘ 56 ‘ Mr.AHMED HAMAD AL ROWIAIEI (Bahrain/10017554)
1 53 19:15:33 19:35:33 19:21:03 00:05:30 01:51:03 01:51:03 16.21 16.21 19:51:03
2 30 21:43:21 22:03:21 21:50:32 00:07:11 01:59:29 03:50:32  15.06 15.62 22:20:32
3 17  23:32:06 23:52:06 23:41:25 00:09:19 01:20:53 05:11:25 14.84 15.41 00:21:25
4 13 01:34:50 01:54:50 01:43:20 00:08:30 01:21:55 06:33:20 14.65 15.25 02:23:20
Horse: T. K. HIGH ROLLER Pure Arabian Bred/GREY/1989/Gelding/UAE00382 Owner: UAE Trainer: AL ROWAIE STABLE
‘ 14 ‘ ‘ 54 ‘ Mr.EBRAHIM ALI BUBSHAIT (Bahrain/FEIIDOO)
1 37 19:03:45 19:23:45 19:08:07 00:04:22 01:38:07 01:38:07 18.35 18.35 19:38:07
2 25 21:23:07 21:43:07 21:30:04 00:06:57 01:51:57 03:30:04 16.08 17.14 22:00:04
3 14  23:11:.03 23:31:03 23:23:40 00:12:37 01:29:17 04:59:21 13.44 16.03 00:09:21
4 14  01:29:48 01:49:48 01:45:16 00:15:28 01:35:55 06:35:16 12.51 15.18 02:25:16
Horse: JELLABY YASSER Pure Arabian Bred/BAY/2000/Stallion/BRN00234 Owner: ALI GHULOOM STABLE Trainer: AL GHULOOM STABLE
‘ 15 ‘ ‘ 63 ‘ Mr.MOHAMMED ABDUL JALIL ALHALWAKI(Unknown/10042255)
1 47  19:02:53 19:22:53 19:15:40 00:12:47 01:45:40 01:45:40 17.03 17.03 19:45:40
2 32 21:37:26 21:57:26 21:51:49 00:14:23 02:06:09 03:51:49 14.27 15.53 22:21:49
3 18 23:36:58 23:56:58 23:44:26  00:07:28 01:22:37 05:14:26  14.52 15.27 00:24:26
4 15 01:35:32 01:55:32 01:45:44 00:10:12 01:21:18 06:35:44 14.76 15.16 02:25:44
Horse: LILONDA AOUDA Mixed Bred/CHESTNUT/1993/Gelding/AUS00778 Owner: EBRAHIM ABDULALI Trainer:  EBRAHIM ABDUL ALI ABDULLA



Pos Rider No. Rider Stage Position Arrival M.T.ToVet VetIn T.ToVet RideTime TR.Time Speed A.Speed Departure
‘ 16 H 64 ‘ Mr.UMESH THAJALI (Bahrain/10041368)

1 54 19:16:00 19:36:00 19:22:49  00:06:49  01:52:49 01:52:49 15.96 15.96 19:52:49
2 34 22:00:18 22:20:18 22:05:30 00:05:12 02:12:41 04:05:30 13.57 14.66 22:35:30
3 19 00:30:52 00:50:52 00:36:18 00:05:26  02:00:48 06:06:18 9.93 13.10 01:16:18
4 16 02:51:31 03:11:31 02:58:41 00:07:10 01:42:23 07:48:41 11.72 12.80 03:38:41
Horse: HADIAT FAR"ES Pure Arabian Bred/GREY/1999/Stallion/BRN00179 Owner: MOHAMMED JAFFAR GHAZWAN Trainer: BAHRAIN RIDING SCHOOL



